

# SpiralUp TCL

# **Example Codes Used By Surgeons**

#### Procedure

- CPT 28585: Open Treatment of Talotarsal Joint Dislocation, Includes Internal Fixation, When Performed
- CPT 28555: Open Treatment of Tarsal Bone Dislocation, Includes Internal Fixation, When Performed

#### **Possible Additional Procedures**

• CPT 27687: Gastrocnemius Recession (eg. Strayer Procedure)

## Possible ICD-10-CM Diagnostic Codes | \*Other's May Apply

- S93.314A Dislocation of tarsal joint of right foot, initial encounter
- S93.315A Dislocation of tarsal joint of left foot, initial encounter
- 719.7 Painful ambulation
- 718.37 Recurrent Dislocation/Displacement ankle and foot

## Possible HCPCS II Code:

• C1762: Connective Tissue, Human (Includes Fascia Lata)

#### Reimbursement

- Primary procedure reimbursement at 100%
- Secondary, tertiary etc. procedures reimbursement at 50%
- Not all additional procedures may be applicable or reimbursed

# **Surgical Notes Per Physician Recommendation**

- The patient has failed standard of care conservative therapies i.e. shoe modification, foot orthotics, injections, AFO bracing and physical therapy.
- The safest and most efficacious method of repair of the ligamentous structures is with a soft tissue allograft. Alternative surgical procedures such as calcaneal osteotomy, tendon transfer and joint arthrodesis do not address the ligament instability.
- Talocalcaneal ligament laxity instability due to repetitive trauma and/or traumatic talotarsal dislocation requiring surgical intervention with repair and stabilization of the talocalcaneal joint via ligament repair.
- Supplementing or augmenting the talocalcaneal ligament providing structural support and reinforcement.

Disclaimer: The reimbursement information provided above has been obtained from third party sources and is intended to be used as a general source of information only. It does not cover all possible patient care situations, payer rules, or scenarios. It is solely the provider's responsibility to determine the proper medical products and services to be provided to individual patients, and to report the procedures and codes, if any, that most appropriately describe the products or services rendered. Arthrosurface does not promise or guarantee coverage or payment by Medicare or any other payers by providing this information. The information does not constitute legal advice and no warranty regarding the completeness or accuracy of the information is made or implied. The information provided is subject to change without notice as reimbursement laws, regulations, rules and policies change frequently. Providers must seek advice from Medicare and/or other specific payers to obtain the most accurate, current and appropriate information related to pre-authorization, coverage, billing and reimbursement. Arthrosurface specifically disclaims and rejects any liability or responsibility for any actions or consequences resulting from the use of this information. CPT codes and descriptors are copyrighted by the American Medical Association.

